



Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

REBAR CUTTER BLADES

MODEL:RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rebar Cutter Blades

MODEL:RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY PRECAUTION

Caution: To help prevent personal injury.

1. Normal use of this product is likely to expose the user to dust and/or microscopic particles containing chemicals that cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm.
2. Always wear appropriate safety equipment and clothing when using this product.
3. Study, understand and follow all instructions provided with this product.
4. Always wear **CERTIFIED GOOGLES** when using this product. (Users and By standers)
5. Always select the correct accessories of the correct size and design for the job that you are attempting to perform.
6. Never use this tool for any application other than for which it was designed.
7. Only use accessories designed for this tool.
8. Never alter or modify this tool in any way.

PARAMETER LIST

Model	RC-16 X	RC-20X	RC-22X	RC-25X	RC-28X	RC-32X
material	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV
hardness	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60
Cut the diameter	Φ16mm	Φ20mm	Φ22mm	Φ25mm	Φ28mm	Φ25mm
Screw size	Inner hexagon bolt M5*16 and Inner hexagon bolt M5*18	Inner hexagon bolt M5*18 and Inner hexagon bolt M5*22	Inner hexagon bolt M5*18 and Inner hexagon bolt M5*22	Inner hexagon bolt M6*20 and Inner hexagon bolt M6*30	Inner hexagon bolt M8*25 and Inner hexagon bolt M8*30	Inner hexagon bolt M8*30 and Inner hexagon bolt M8*35

Install screw hole distance	12mm	13.5mm	16mm	18mm	18mm	18mm
--------------------------------------	------	--------	------	------	------	------

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP	YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
EC	REP	E-CrossStu GmbH Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

**LAMES DE COUPE POUR BARRES
D'ARMATURE**

MODÈLE : RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rebar Cutter Blades

MODÈLE : RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRÉCAUTION DE SÉCURITÉ

Attention : pour éviter les blessures corporelles.

1. L'utilisation normale de ce produit est susceptible d'exposer l'utilisateur à de la poussière et/ou à des particules microscopiques contenant des produits chimiques susceptibles de provoquer le cancer, des anomalies congénitales ou d'autres troubles de la reproduction.
2. Portez toujours un équipement et des vêtements de sécurité appropriés lorsque vous utilisez ce produit.
3. Étudiez, comprenez et suivez toutes les instructions fournies avec ce produit.
4. Portez toujours **des lunettes certifiées** lorsque vous utilisez ce produit.
(Utilisateurs et spectateurs)
5. Sélectionnez toujours les accessoires appropriés, de la taille et de la conception appropriées au travail que vous essayez d'effectuer.
6. N'utilisez jamais cet outil pour une application autre que celle pour laquelle il a été conçu.
7. Utilisez uniquement des accessoires conçus pour cet outil.
8. Ne jamais modifier ou altérer cet outil de quelque manière que ce soit.

LISTE DES PARAMÈTRES

Modèle	RC-16 X	RC-20 X	RC-22 X	RC-25 X	RC-2 8X	RC -32X
matériel	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV
dureté	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60
Couper le diamètre	Φ16 mm	Φ20 mm	Φ22mm	Φ2 5 mm	Φ2 8 mm	Φ2 5 mm

Taille de la vis	Boulon hexagonal intérieur M5 * 16 et boulon hexagonal intérieur M5 * 18	Boulon hexagonal intérieur M5 *18 et boulon hexagonal intérieur M5 *22	Boulon hexagonal intérieur M5 *18 et boulon hexagonal intérieur M5 *22	Boulon hexagonal intérieur M 6*20 et boulon hexagonal intérieur M 6*30	Boulon hexagonal intérieur M 8*25 et boulon hexagonal intérieur M 8*30	Boulon hexagonal intérieur M 8*30 et boulon hexagonal intérieur M 8*35
Installer la distance du trou de vis	12 mm	13,5 mm	16 mm	18 mm	18 mm	18 mm

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP	YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
EC	REP	E-CrossStu GmbH Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

BEWEHRUNGSSCHNEIDERKLINGEN

MODELL: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rebar Cutter Blades

MODELL: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Vorsicht: Zur Vermeidung von Personenschäden.

1. Bei normaler Verwendung dieses Produkts ist der Benutzer wahrscheinlich Staub und/oder mikroskopischen Partikeln ausgesetzt, die Chemikalien enthalten, die Krebs, Geburtsfehler oder andere Fortpflanzungsschäden verursachen.
2. Tragen Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts immer die entsprechende Sicherheitsausrüstung und -kleidung.
3. Lesen, verstehen und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen, die diesem Produkt beiliegen.
4. Tragen Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts immer **eine zertifizierte Schutzbrille** . (Benutzer und Zuschauer)
5. Wählen Sie für die Arbeit, die Sie ausführen möchten, immer das richtige Zubehör in der richtigen Größe und Ausführung aus.
6. Verwenden Sie dieses Werkzeug niemals für andere Anwendungen als die, für die es entwickelt wurde.
7. Verwenden Sie nur für dieses Werkzeug vorgesehenes Zubehör.
8. Verändern oder modifizieren Sie dieses Werkzeug niemals in irgendeiner Weise.

PARAMETERLISTE

Modell	RC-16 X	RC-20 X	RC-22 X	RC-25 X	RC-2 8X	RC -32X
Materi al	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV
Härte	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0
Schne iden Sie den Durch messe r	Φ16 mm	Φ20 m m	Φ22 mm	Φ2 5 mm	Φ2 8 mm	Φ2 5 mm

Schraubengröße	Innensechskantschraube M5 *16 und Innensechskantschraube M5 *18	Innensechskantschraube M5 *18 und Innensechskantschraube M5 *22	Innensechskantschraube M5 *18 und Innensechskantschraube M5 *22	Innensechskantschraube M 6*20 und Innensechskantschraube M 6*30	Innensechskantschraube M 8*25 und Innensechskantschraube M 8*30	Innensechskantschraube M 8*30 und Innensechskantschraube M 8*35
Abstand der Schraubenlöcher einbauen	12 mm	13,5 mm	16 mm	18 mm	18 mm	18 mm

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP	YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
EC	REP	E-CrossStu GmbH Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

WAPENINGSSTAAL SNIJBLADEN

MODEL: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rebar Cutter Blades

MODEL: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

VEILIGHEIDSMATREGELEN

Let op: om persoonlijk letsel te voorkomen.

1. Bij normaal gebruik van dit product bestaat de kans dat de gebruiker wordt blootgesteld aan stof en/of microscopisch kleine deeltjes die chemicaliën bevatten die kanker, geboortefwijkingen of andere reproductieve schade kunnen veroorzaken.
2. Draag altijd de juiste veiligheidsuitrusting en -kleding wanneer u dit product gebruikt.
3. Bestudeer, begrijp en volg alle instructies die bij dit product worden geleverd.
4. Draag altijd **GECERTIFICEERDE GOOGLES** bij gebruik van dit product.
(Gebruikers en omstanders)
5. Selecteer altijd de juiste accessoires met de juiste afmetingen en het juiste ontwerp voor de klus die u wilt uitvoeren.
6. Gebruik dit gereedschap nooit voor andere toepassingen dan waarvoor het is ontworpen.
7. Gebruik uitsluitend accessoires die voor dit gereedschap zijn ontworpen.
8. U mag dit hulpmiddel op geen enkele wijze wijzigen of aanpassen.

PARAMETERLIJST

Model	RC-16 X	RC-20 X	RC-22 X	RC-25 X	RC-2 8X	RC -32X
materiaal	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV
hardheid	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60
Snij de diameter	Φ16mm	Φ20mm	Φ22mm	Φ2 5 mm	Φ2 8 mm	Φ2 5 mm

Schroefmaat	Binnenze skantbout M5 *16 en Binnenze skantbout M5 *18	Binnenze skantbout M5 *18 en Binnenze skantbout M5 *22	Binnenze skantbout M5 *18 en Binnenze skantbout M5 *22	Binnenze skantbout M 6*20 en Binnenze skantbout M 6*30	Binnenze skantbout M 8*25 en Binnenze skantbout M 8*30	Binnenze skantbout M 8*30 en Binnenze skantbout M 8*35
Afstand tussen schroefgaten installeren	12 mm	13,5 mm	16 mm	18 mm	18 mm	18 mm

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP	YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
EC	REP	E-CrossStu GmbH Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

OSTRZA DO PRZECINAREK DO PRĘTÓW ZBROJENIOWYCH

MODELE: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rebar Cutter Blades

MODELE: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

Uwaga: Aby zapobiec obrażeniom ciała.

1. Normalne użytkowanie tego produktu może narazić użytkownika na kontakt z pyłem i/lub mikroskopijnymi cząsteczkami zawierającymi substancje chemiczne powodujące raka, wady wrodzone lub inne zaburzenia układu rozrodczego.
2. Podczas stosowania tego produktu należy zawsze nosić odpowiedni sprzęt i odzież ochronną.
3. Należy dokładnie przeczytać, zrozumieć i przestrzegać wszystkich instrukcji dołączonych do produktu.
4. należy zawsze nosić **CERTYFIKOWANE GOGLE** . (Użytkownicy i osoby obserwujące)
5. Zawsze wybieraj odpowiednie akcesoria o właściwym rozmiarze i konstrukcji dostosowanej do wykonywanej pracy.
6. Nigdy nie używaj tego narzędzia do celów innych niż te, do których zostało zaprojektowane.
7. Używaj wyłącznie akcesoriów przeznaczonych do tego narzędzia.
8. Nigdy nie modyfikuj ani nie zmieniaj tego narzędzia w żaden sposób.

LISTA PARAMETRÓW

Model	RC-16 X	RC-20 X	RC-22 X	RC-25 X	RC-2 8X	RC -32X
tworzywo	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV
twardość	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60
Odetnij średnicę	Φ16mm	Φ20mm	Φ22mm	Φ2 5 mm	Φ2 8 mm	Φ2 5 mm

Rozmiar śruby	Śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M5 *16 i śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M5 *18	Śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M5 *18 i śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M5 *22	Śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M5 *18 i śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M5 *22	Śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M 6*20 i śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M 6*30	Śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M 8*25 i śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M 8*30	Śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M 8*30 i śruba z łbem sześciokątnym wewnętrznym M 8*35
Odległość otworów na śruby montażowe	12 mm	13,5 mm	16 mm	18 mm	18 mm	18 mm

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

LAME PER CESCOIE PER BARRE

D'ARMATURA

MODELLO: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rebar Cutter Blades

MODELLO: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

Attenzione: per contribuire a prevenire lesioni personali.

1. L'uso normale di questo prodotto può esporre l'utente a polvere e/o particelle microscopiche contenenti sostanze chimiche che causano cancro, difetti congeniti o altri danni riproduttivi.
2. Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, indossare sempre indumenti e dispositivi di sicurezza adeguati.
3. Studiare, comprendere e seguire tutte le istruzioni fornite con questo prodotto.
4. Indossare sempre **OCCHIALI DA SOLE CERTIFICATI** quando si utilizza questo prodotto. (Utenti e astanti)
5. Selezionare sempre gli accessori corretti, della dimensione e del design corretti per il lavoro che si sta tentando di svolgere.
6. Non utilizzare mai questo strumento per applicazioni diverse da quelle per cui è stato progettato.
7. Utilizzare solo accessori progettati per questo utensile.
8. Non alterare o modificare in alcun modo questo strumento.

ELENCO PARAMETRI

Modello	RC-16 X	RC-20 X	RC-22 X	RC-25 X	RC-2 8X	RC -32X
materiale	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V
durezza	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0	HRC58-6 0
Tagliare il diametro	Φ16mm	Φ20 m m	Φ22mm	Φ2 5 mm	Φ2 8 mm	Φ2 5 mm

Dimensione della vite	Bullone esagonale e interno M5 *16 e bullone esagonale e interno M5 *18	Bullone esagonale e interno M5 *18 e bullone esagonale e interno M5 *22	Bullone esagonale e interno M5 *18 e bullone esagonale e interno M5 *22	Bullone esagonale e interno M 6*20 e Bullone esagonale e interno M 6*30	Bullone esagonale e interno M 8*25 e bullone esagonale e interno M 8*30	Bullone esagonale e interno M 8*30 e Bullone esagonale e interno M 8*35
Installare la distanza del foro della vite	12 millimetri	13,5 millimetri	16 millimetri	18 millimetri	18 millimetri	18 millimetri

Produttore: Shanghai muxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP	YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
EC	REP	E-CrossStu GmbH Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

ARMERINGSSKÄRBLAD

MODELL: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rebar Cutter Blades

MODELL: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER

Varning: För att förhindra personskador.

1. Normal användning av denna produkt kommer sannolikt att utsätta användaren för damm och/eller mikroskopiska partiklar som innehåller kemikalier som orsakar cancer, fosterskador eller andra reproduktionsskador.
2. Använd alltid lämplig säkerhetsutrustning och kläder när du använder denna produkt.
3. Studera, förstå och följ alla instruktioner som medföljer denna produkt.
4. Använd alltid **CERTIFIERAD GOOGLES** när du använder den här produkten. (Användare och supportpersoner)
5. Välj alltid rätt tillbehör i rätt storlek och design för det jobb du försöker utföra.
6. Använd aldrig detta verktyg för något annat ändamål än det som det är avsett för.
7. Använd endast tillbehör som är avsedda för detta verktyg.
8. Ändra eller modifiera aldrig detta verktyg på något sätt.

PARAMETERLISTA

Modell	RC-16 X	RC-20 X	RC-22 X	RC-25 X	RC-2 8X	RC -32X
material	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V	Cr12Mo V
hårdhet	HRC58- 60	HRC58- 60	HRC58- 60	HRC58- 60	HRC58- 60	HRC58- 60
Skär diametern	Φ16 mm	Φ20 mm	Φ22mm	Φ2 5 mm	Φ2 8 mm	Φ2 5 mm
Skruvstorlek	Inre sexkants bult M5 *16 och Inre sexkants bult M5 *18	Inre sexkants bult M5 *18 och Inre sexkants bult M5 *22	Inre sexkants bult M5 *18 och Inre sexkants bult M5 *22	Invändig sexkants bult M 6*20 och invändig sexkants bult M 6*30	Invändig sexkants bult M 8*25 och invändig sexkants bult M 8*30	Invändig sexkants bult M 8*30 och invändig sexkants bult M 8*35

Montera skruvhålsav stånd	12 mm	13,5 mm	16 mm	18 mm	18 mm	18 mm
---------------------------------	-------	---------	-------	-------	-------	-------

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.

Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.





Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CUCHILLAS DE CORTE PARA VARILLAS DE REFUERZO

MODELO: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X

VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rebar Cutter Blades

MODELO: RC-16X/RC-20X/RC-22X/RC-25X/RC-28X/RC-32X



This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRECAUCIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Precaución: Para ayudar a prevenir lesiones personales.

1. El uso normal de este producto puede exponer al usuario a polvo y/o partículas microscópicas que contienen sustancias químicas que causan cáncer, defectos de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos.
2. Utilice siempre equipo y ropa de seguridad adecuados al utilizar este producto.
3. Estudie, comprenda y siga todas las instrucciones proporcionadas con este producto.
4. Utilice siempre **GAFAS CERTIFICADAS** al utilizar este producto. (Usuarios y testigos)
5. Seleccione siempre los accesorios correctos, del tamaño y diseño correctos para el trabajo que está intentando realizar.
6. Nunca utilice esta herramienta para ninguna aplicación distinta para la que fue diseñada.
7. Utilice únicamente accesorios diseñados para esta herramienta.
8. Nunca altere ni modifique esta herramienta de ninguna manera.

LISTA DE PARÁMETROS

Modelo	RC-16 X	RC-20 X	RC-22 X	RC-25 X	RC-2 8X	RC -32X
material	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV	Cr12MoV
dureza	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60	HRC58-60
Cortar el diámetro	Φ16 mm	Φ20 mm	Φ22 mm	Φ2 5 mm	Φ2 8 mm	Φ2 5 mm
Tamaño del tornillo	Perno hexagon al interior M5 *16 y Perno hexagon al interior	Perno hexagon al interior M5 *18 y Perno hexagon al interior	Perno hexagon al interior M5 *18 y Perno hexagon al interior	Perno hexagon al interior M 6*20 y Perno hexagon al interior	Perno hexagon al interior M 8*25 y perno hexagon al interior	Perno hexagon al interior M 8*30 y Perno hexagon al interior

	M5 *18	M5 *22	M5 *22	M 6*30	M 8*30	M 8*35
Distancia entre los orificios de los tornillos de instalación	12 milímetros	13,5 milímetros	16 milímetros	18 milímetros	18 milímetros	18 milímetros

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK	REP	YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
-----------	------------	--

EC	REP	E-CrossStu GmbH Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
-----------	------------	--

